
Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BTM

Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem

22.07.2025 Tuesday bridge course 

23.07.2025 Wednesday

24.07.2025 Thursday bridge course bridge course

25.07.2025 Friday bridge course bridge course bridge course

26.07.2025 Saturday introduction to syllabus introduction to syllabus introduction to syllabus 

28.07.2025 Monday introduction to airlines 
industry 

29.07.2025 Tuesday history 

30.07.2025 Wednesday

31.07.2025 Thursday

01.08.2025 Friday Introduction to tourism and 
accommodation 

internal conventions religious tourism 

02.08.2025 Saturday their relationship IATA major religions in india 

04.08.2025 Monday IACO

05.08.2025 Tuesday role in airline industry 

06.08.2025 Wednesday

07.08.2025 Thursday types of tourist 
accommodation 

Hinduism 

08.08.2025 Friday revision revision Hinduism 

09.08.2025 Saturday

11.08.2025 Monday oral test 

12.08.2025 Tuesday written test 

13.08.2025 Wednesday

14.08.2025 Thursday oral test revision 

15.08.2025 Friday

16.08.2025 Saturday

18.08.2025 Monday codes and fare

19.08.2025 Tuesday familiarisation with OAG

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2025-26 (22.07.2025 to 24.11.2025)

Name of teacher: Kirandeep Kaur 

Subject: Tourism 

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami

Day



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BTM

Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem

Date Day

20.08.2025 Wednesday

21.08.2025 Thursday main features of 
accommodation sector 

budhism 

22.08.2025 Friday growth and development of 
hotel industry 

familiarisation with PAT Jainism 

23.08.2025 Saturday revision abbreviations and 
terminologies 

teaching and philosophy 

25.08.2025 Monday revision 

26.08.2025 Tuesday fare types and rules 

27.08.2025 Wednesday

28.08.2025 Thursday role of governing bodies revision 

29.08.2025 Friday ministry of tourism oral test islam 

30.08.2025 Saturday FHRAI written test Sikhism 

01.09.2025 Monday discussion

02.09.2025 Tuesday presentation 

03.09.2025 Wednesday

04.09.2025 Thursday revision revision 

05.09.2025 Friday HDPB fare construction oral test 

06.09.2025 Saturday major hotel chains of india different types of fare 
construction 

written test 

08.09.2025 Monday continued 

09.09.2025 Tuesday continued 

10.09.2025 Wednesday

11.09.2025 Thursday revision major religions tourism 
places of Hinduism 

12.09.2025 Friday Oral test steps of ticketing char dham 

13.09.2025 Saturday written test types of tickets presentation 

15.09.2025 Monday cabin class 

16.09.2025 Tuesday type of transaction 

17.09.2025 Wednesday

18.09.2025 Thursday hotel and it's various 
activities 

badrinath 

19.09.2025 Friday organizational structure of 
hotel 

revision dwarka 

20.09.2025 Saturday presentation revision puri

22.09.2025 Monday

23.09.2025 Tuesday Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BTM

Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem

Date Day

24.09.2025 Wednesday

25.09.2025 Thursday various departments of 
hotel 

rameshwaram 

26.09.2025 Friday and their organizational 
structure 

CRS revision 

27.09.2025 Saturday revision GDS revision 

29.09.2025 Monday different CRS systems

30.09.2025 Tuesday overview of major systems

01.10.2025 Wednesday

02.10.2025 Thursday

03.10.2025 Friday presentation Amadeus Varanasi 

04.10.2025 Saturday written test Galileo haridwar 

06.10.2025 Monday sabre

07.10.2025 Tuesday

08.10.2025 Wednesday

09.10.2025 Thursday hotel ownership tirupati 

10.10.2025 Friday and it's types revision revision 

11.10.2025 Saturday continued revision test

13.10.2025 Monday presentation 

14.10.2025 Tuesday discussion

15.10.2025 Wednesday

16.10.2025 Thursday revision major religions tourism 
places of Buddhism 

17.10.2025 Friday revision process of reservation bodh gaya and sarnath

18.10.2025 Saturday presentation booking through GDS Goa- major religions 
tourism places of 

27.10.2025 Monday revision 

28.10.2025 Tuesday revision 

29.10.2025 Wednesday

30.10.2025 Thursday oral test major religions tourism 
places of Jainism 

31.10.2025 Friday written test presentation mount abu and Palitana 

01.11.2025 Saturday

03.11.2025 Monday oral test 

19.10.2025 to 26.10.2025 Diwali Vacations

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dusshera

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti/Maharaja Ajamidh Jayanti

Haryana Day



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BTM

Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem Semester: 3rd sem

Date Day

04.11.2025 Tuesday written test 

05.11.2025 Wednesday

06.11.2025 Thursday recent developments amritsar - major religions 
tourism places of Sikhism 

07.11.2025 Friday challenges discussion ajmer- major religions 
tourism places of islam 

08.11.2025 Saturday future of hotel industry discussion current scenario of india 
religions tourism 

10.11.2025 Monday revision of IST unit 

11.11.2025 Tuesday revision of IST unit 

12.11.2025 Wednesday

13.11.2025 Thursday revision problem and prospects 

14.11.2025 Friday test revision of 2nd unit strategies to promote 
religious tourism 

15.11.2025 Saturday revision of IST unit revision of 2nd unit revision of 1st unit 

17.11.2025 Monday revision of 3rd unit 

18.11.2025 Tuesday revision of 3rd unit 

19.11.2025 Wednesday

20.11.2025 Thursday revision of 2nd unit revision of 2nd unit 

21.11.2025 Friday revision of 3rd unit revision of 4th unit revision of 3rd unit 

22.11.2025 Saturday revision of 4th unit revision of 4th unit revision of 4th unit 

24.11.2025 Monday revision 

25.11.2025 Tuesday Examination Onwards

Guru Nanak Jayanti



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BA

Semester: 5th sem Semester: 5th sem Semester: 3rd sem 

22.07.2025 Tuesday internship internship bridge course 

23.07.2025 Wednesday internship internship bridge course 

24.07.2025 Thursday internship internship

25.07.2025 Friday internship internship

26.07.2025 Saturday internship internship

28.07.2025 Monday internship internship introduction to syllabus 

29.07.2025 Tuesday internship internship hospitality management 

30.07.2025 Wednesday internship internship overview and evolution 

31.07.2025 Thursday

01.08.2025 Friday internship internship

02.08.2025 Saturday internship internship 

04.08.2025 Monday internship internship different sectors of 
hospitality industry 

05.08.2025 Tuesday internship internship different sectors of 
hospitality industry 

06.08.2025 Wednesday internship internship revision 

07.08.2025 Thursday internship internship

08.08.2025 Friday internship internship

09.08.2025 Saturday

11.08.2025 Monday bridge course bridge course test

12.08.2025 Tuesday bridge course bridge course concept of hotel 

13.08.2025 Wednesday introduction to syllabus organization structure and 
classification of hotels

14.08.2025 Thursday

15.08.2025 Friday

16.08.2025 Saturday

18.08.2025 Monday introduction to syllabus computer system types of room and plans 

19.08.2025 Tuesday adventure tourism unit and components revision 

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2025-26 (22.07.2025 to 24.11.2025)

Name of teacher: Kirandeep Kaur 

Subject: Tourism 

Date

Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day

Independence Day

Raksha Bandhan

Janamashtami

Day



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BA

Semester: 5th sem Semester: 5th sem Semester: 3rd sem 

Date Day

20.08.2025 Wednesday characteristics and features hospitality operations

21.08.2025 Thursday

22.08.2025 Friday nature and scope 

23.08.2025 Saturday geographical diversities of 
india 

25.08.2025 Monday geographical diversities of 
india 

uses of computer in online 
travel business 

different departments of 
hotel 

26.08.2025 Tuesday opportunities for 
adventure tourism in 

different devices front office - organization 
and functions 

27.08.2025 Wednesday revision housekeeping department 

28.08.2025 Thursday

29.08.2025 Friday revision 

30.08.2025 Saturday test

01.09.2025 Monday land based adventure 
tourism 

windows and ms office food and beverage 
production and services 

02.09.2025 Tuesday and different activities oral test engineering and 
maintanence 

03.09.2025 Wednesday written test store and purchase 

04.09.2025 Thursday

05.09.2025 Friday different activities of land 
based adventure tourism 

06.09.2025 Saturday equipment and problems 
associated with these 

08.09.2025 Monday equipment and problems 
associated with these 

ICT revision 

09.09.2025 Tuesday revision meaning and tools human resources 
department 

10.09.2025 Wednesday uses of internet in tourism sales and marketing 
department 

11.09.2025 Thursday

12.09.2025 Friday oral test

13.09.2025 Saturday written test 

15.09.2025 Monday water based adventure 
tourism 

web portal and websites account department 

16.09.2025 Tuesday and different activities role of ICT in tourism revision 

17.09.2025 Wednesday and it's importance presentation 

18.09.2025 Thursday

19.09.2025 Friday different activities of water 
based adventure tourism 

20.09.2025 Saturday different activities of water 
based adventure tourism 

22.09.2025 Monday

23.09.2025 Tuesday Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day

Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BA

Semester: 5th sem Semester: 5th sem Semester: 3rd sem 

Date Day

24.09.2025 Wednesday revision presentation 

25.09.2025 Thursday

26.09.2025 Friday equipment and problems 
associated with these 

27.09.2025 Saturday equipment and problems 
associated with these 

29.09.2025 Monday revision presentation test

30.09.2025 Tuesday oral test written test ownership structure in 
hospitality industry 

01.10.2025 Wednesday e - commerce different types of 
ownership 

02.10.2025 Thursday

03.10.2025 Friday presentation 

04.10.2025 Saturday written test 

06.10.2025 Monday disscusion features and functions sole- proprietorship , 
characterstics and 

07.10.2025 Tuesday

08.10.2025 Wednesday limitations partnership 

09.10.2025 Thursday

10.10.2025 Friday air based adventure tourism 

11.10.2025 Saturday and different activities 

13.10.2025 Monday different activities of air 
based adventure tourism 

different e-commerce 
business models

joinsctock company 

14.10.2025 Tuesday different activities of air 
based adventure tourism 

case studies of online travel 
agency 

refferal organisation, hotel 
chains 

15.10.2025 Wednesday revision lease agreement and 
management contract 

16.10.2025 Thursday franchise organisation 

17.10.2025 Friday equipment and problems 
associated with these 

18.10.2025 Saturday equipment and problems 
associated with these 

27.10.2025 Monday revision test revision 

28.10.2025 Tuesday oral test CRS test

29.10.2025 Wednesday benifits and importance discussion 

30.10.2025 Thursday

31.10.2025 Friday revision 

01.11.2025 Saturday

03.11.2025 Monday written test CRS for different sectors major players in Indian 
hospitality sector 

19.10.2025 to 26.10.2025 Diwali Vacations

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dusshera

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti/Maharaja Ajamidh Jayanti

Haryana Day



Class: BTM Class: BTM Class: BA

Semester: 5th sem Semester: 5th sem Semester: 3rd sem 

Date Day

04.11.2025 Tuesday discussion GDS and it's uses recent developments and 
challenges

05.11.2025 Wednesday

06.11.2025 Thursday

07.11.2025 Friday presentation 

08.11.2025 Saturday discussion 

10.11.2025 Monday revision of 1st unit revision future of hospitality 
industry 

11.11.2025 Tuesday revision of 1st unit presentation revision 

12.11.2025 Wednesday test test

13.11.2025 Thursday

14.11.2025 Friday revision of 2nd unit 

15.11.2025 Saturday revision of 2nd unit 

17.11.2025 Monday revision of 3rd unit revision of 1st unit revision of 1st unit 

18.11.2025 Tuesday revision of 3rd unit revision of 2nd unit revision of 2nd unit 

19.11.2025 Wednesday revision of 3rd unit revision of 3rd unit 

20.11.2025 Thursday

21.11.2025 Friday revision of 4th unit 

22.11.2025 Saturday revision of 4th unit 

24.11.2025 Monday revision revision of 4th unit revision of 4th unit 

25.11.2025 Tuesday Examination Onwards

Guru Nanak Jayanti


